

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	10.07.2023		<p>CRLA No. 413 of 2023 <u>Sri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Sri Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Vikas Anand, learned counsel for the appellants. 2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. R.K. Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the complainant. 4. Admit. 5. Trial Court record be requisitioned. 6. Registry is directed to prepare the paper-book and supply the same to the learned counsels as per Rules. 7. List in due course. <p><u>Bail Application (IA No.01 of 2023)</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 8. List the bail application on 13.09.2023 after receipt of the Trial Court record, and preparation of paper-book, before the Bench, as per roster. 9. Objections to the bail application may be filed on behalf of the respondents in the meantime. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 10.07.2023 10.07.2023 </p> <p>NISHANT</p>