

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No. 413 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vikas Anand, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.S. Virk, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Kumar Joshi, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. List along with connected appeals on 24.09.2024, after fresh cases.</p> <p>4. Urgency Application (IA No. 2 of 2024) stands disposed of.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 13.08.2024 Navin</p>